
BLACK COLLEGE GOLF COACHES CONTACT LIST
Compiled by Çraig Bowen, President of Black College Golf Coaches Association (12/6/2021)

Active golf team/BCGCA Partner Institution Coach Email M W I DV
yes Alabama A&M Earl Robinson (AD) earl.robinson@aamu.edu X I
yes Alabama State Quincy Heard qheard@alasu.edu X X I
team yes /active no Albany State University Robert Shurling roger.shurling@asurams.edu X II
no team Alcorn State Derek Horne (AD) djhorne@alcorn.edu X X I
no team this season Bethune-Cookman Robert Oneal (ASC D) onealt@cookman.edu X X I
yes Bishop College Ronald Davis rdavis@bishop.edu
yes Bluefield State David Woodrum dwoodrum@bluefieldstate.edu X II
yes Chicago State Mark Haines mhaine20@csu.edu X I
yes Chicago State Angela Rayhill adehning@csu.edu
team yes/no partispation Chowan University Ellen Ordnung ordnue@chowan.edu X II
team yes/no partispation Chowan University Mike Ordnung ordnum@chowan.edu X II
yes Delaware State Rick McCall Jr. rpmcCall@desu.edu X I
team yes /no partipation Elizabeth City State George Bright (AD) glbright@ecsu.edu X II
team yes/ no partisipation Fayetteville State JohnCole jcole2@uncfsu.edu X II
yes Fisk University Robert Moore rmoore@fisk.edu X X naia

yes Florida A & M Mike Rice preston.rice@famu.edu X I
yes/ no partisipation Howard University Sam Puryear samuel.puryear@howard.edu X X I
yes Johnson C Smith William Watkins golf@jcsu.edu X II
yes Kentucky State Mike Grugin Mike.Grugin@kysu.edu X II
team yes/ no partisipation LeMoyne-Owen Donald Holmes don_holmes@loc.edu X II
yes Lincoln University of MO Randy Bickel bickelr@lincolnu.edu X II
yes Lincoln University of MO StevenMallow mallows@lincolnu.edu X II
yes Livingstone College Andre Springs asprings@livingstone.edu X II
yes Miles College Leonard Smoot lsmoot@miles.edu X II
yes Morehouse College Willie Burks willieburkes51@yahoo.com X II
yes North Carolina A & T Richard Watkins watkinsr@ncat.edu X X I
yes North Carolina Central U Kendra Greene (AD) kendra.greene@nccu.edu X I
yes Paine College X II
yes Prairie View A&M open X X I
yes Saint Augustine Julius Wells jewells@st-aug.edu X II
yes Savannah State Christopher Miller millerch@savannahstate.edu X X I
yes Tennessee State Parrish McGrath gmcgrath@tnstate.edu X X I
yes Texas Southern Gary Grandison gary.grandison@tsu.edu X X I
yes UAPB Roger Totten tottenr@uapb.edu X I
yes Univ of MD Eastern Shore Billy Dillon wcdillon@umes.edu x X I
yes Virginia State University Williams Perkins wperkins@vsu.edu X II
yes Viriginia Union University E. Lee Coble Lcoble1@verizon.net X II
team yes / no partispation West VA State University Sonny Anderson sonnie@suddenlink.net X II
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